505391673 03/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5438466

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HARUHIKO HARRY ASADA	03/25/2019
KUMIKO ASADA	03/19/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOSTON INCUBATOR CENTER, LLC
Street Address:	24 HARTWELL AVENUE
City:	LEXINGTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02421

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15491886

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503070332

Email: isabelle@spanolawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH S SPANO

Address Line 1: 851 BURLWAY ROAD, SUITE 407
Address Line 4: BURLINGAME, CALIFORNIA 94010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BIC-005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH S. SPANO
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph S. Spano/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=BIC-005-Assignment-corrected-signed#page1.tif source=BIC-005-Assignment-corrected-signed#page2.tif

PATENT 505391673 REEL: 048687 FRAME: 0487

Attorney Docket Number: BIC-005

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, Haruhiko Harry Asada, 147 Old County Road, Lincoln, Massachusetts 01773; and Kumiko Asada, 147 Old County Road, Lincoln, Massachusetts 01773 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having a post office addresses that follow our names, are joint inventors of the invention described and claimed in the specification forming part of the United States patent application entitled "Autonomous Robotic Vehicles For Mobile Storage And Trash Collection Applications," which was filed on April 19, 2017, and now has U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 15/491,886;

WHEREAS, Boston Incubator Center, LLC, (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 24 Hartwell Avenue, Lexington, MA 02421, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patents which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patents on said invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patents on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patents therefor.

Assignment of application entitled: "Autonomous Robotic Vehicles For Mobile Storage And Trash Collection Applications" Docket Number: BIC-005

Sole or First Joint Inventor	
Executed this 25 day of March 2019.	
Sanfak Jada	
Signature of Harubiko Harry Asada	
State of MACO CALLACTETY	
State of	
on March 25, 2019 before me, Paula Guan	
(date) (Notary's Name)	
Personally appeared Haruhika Harry Asada who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is	
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by	
his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	
massachusetts	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California-that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
The state of the s	*****
SIGNATURE OF NOTARY TO PAULA GUAN	
Second Joint Inventor Second Joint Inventor	(1881)
Second Joint Inventor	19
Executed this 19 day of March , 2019.	
Lumiko Codonda	
Elmotine of Vincilla Acada	
State of Marie above 15	
) 58.	
State of Manage Assuration Ruman Assuration of Manage Assuration of Mana	
on 3/19/2019 before me, Mark A. Neben	
(date) (Notary's Name)	
Personally appeared Kumiko Asada who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her	
signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	
against the management of the state of the s	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
3 May May mountains	
JAMES AND STREET	
SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	
\$ \\ \alpha \tau_1 \tau_2 \tau_3 \tau_4 \tau_3 \tau_4 \tau_5 \tau	
2. "CALCA 66" . CALA	
THE PARTY PA	

Page 2 of 2